
Financial Assistance Policy (GL-2555)  
Appendix 2    

Discount Level (Effective April 2025)  

This appendix is for Gundersen Health locations that are not participating in the NHSC program. Please see Appendix 2, 
part A for the discount levels for the locations that do participate in the NHSC. 
 

Discount for Eligible Gundersen Hospital Services:  Applicants meeting asset threshold and with household income:       

1. Below 200% FPL are eligible to receive a 100% discount 

2. Above 200% FPL but equal to or less than 225% FPL are eligible to receive a 80% discount 

3. Above 225% FPL but equal to or less than 250% FPL are eligible to receive a 60% discount 

4. Above 250% FPL but equal to or less than 275% FPL are eligible to receive a 40% discount 

5. Above 275% FPL but equal to or less than 400% FPL are eligible to receive a 20% discount 

Discount for Eligible Gundersen Clinic Services:   Applicants meeting asset threshold and with household income:       

1. Below 200% FPL are eligible to receive a 100% discount 

2. Above 200% FPL but equal to or less than 225% FPL are eligible to receive a 80% discount 

3. Above 225% FPL but equal to or less than 250% FPL are eligible to receive a 60% discount 

4. Above 250% FPL but equal to or less than 275% FPL are eligible to receive a 40% discount 

5. Above 275% FPL but equal to or less than 400% FPL are eligible to receive a 20% discount 

Income & Asset Thresholds:  The following figures are the 2025 Health and Human Services poverty guidelines which were 
published in the Federal Register in January 2025.       

*For families/households with more than eight persons, add $5,380 for each additional person. 

  

Persons in 
Family/Household 

100% 200% 225% 250% 275% 400% 

Asset 
Threshold 
(100% of 

Poverty x6) 

1 $15,650.00 $31,300.00 $35,212.50 $39,125.00 $43,037.50 $62,600.00 $93,900.00 

2 $21,150.00 $42,300.00 $47,587.50 $52,875.00 $58,162.50 $84,600.00 $126,900.00 

3 $26,650.00 $53,300.00 $59,962.50 $66,625.00 $73,287.50 $106,600.00 $159,900.00 

4 $32,150.00 $64,300.00 $72,337.50 $80,375.00 $88,412.50 $128,600.00 $192,900.00 

5 $37,650.00 $75,300.00 $84,712.50 $94,125.00 $103,537.50 $150,600.00 $225,900.00 

6 $43,150.00 $86,300.00 $97,087.50 $107,875.00 $118,662.50 $172,600.00 $258,900.00 

7 $48,650.00 $97,300.00 $109,462.50 $121,625.00 $133,787.50 $194,600.00 $291,900.00 

8 $54,150.00 $108,300.00 $121,837.50 $135,375.00 $148,912.50 $216,600.00 $324,900.00 
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Discount for Eligible Gundersen Health Services:  Applicants with Annual Income at or below 200% of the current 
FPL will qualify for free care at locations that are enrolled in the NHSC. Applicants with Annual Income over 200% of 
the current FPL and meeting asset threshold and with household income:     

1. Above 201% FPL but equal to or less than 225% FPL are eligible to receive a 80% discount

2. Above 225% FPL but equal to or less than 250% FPL are eligible to receive a 60% discount

3. Above 250% FPL but equal to or less than 275% FPL are eligible to receive a 40% discount

4. Above 275% FPL but equal to or less than 400% FPL are eligible to receive a 20% discount

Income:  The following figures are the 2025 Health and Human Services poverty guidelines which were published in 
the Federal Register in January 2025.  

Persons in 
Family/Household 

200% 

Asset 
Threshold for 
Applicants over 
201% of FPL 

225% 250% 275% 400% 

1 $31,300.00 $93,900.00 $35,212.50 $39,125.00 $43,037.50 $62,600.00 

2 $42,300.00 $126,900.00 $47,587.50 $52,875.00 $58,162.50 $84,600.00 

3 $53,300.00 $159,900.00 $59,962.50 $66,625.00 $73,287.50 $106,600.00 

4 $64,300.00 $192,900.00 $72,337.50 $80,375.00 $88,412.50 $128,600.00 

5 $75,300.00 $225,900.00 $84,712.50 $94,125.00 $103,537.50 $150,600.00 

6 $86,300.00 $258,900.00 $97,087.50 $107,875.00 $118,662.50 $172,600.00 

7 $97,300.00 $291,900.00 $109,462.50 $121,625.00 $133,787.50 $194,600.00 

8 $108,300.00 $324,900.00 $121,837.50 $135,375.00 $148,912.50 $216,600.00 

*For families/households with more than eight persons, add $5,380 for each additional person.
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